

10 SC No. 692-2019
State Vs. Nasruddin @ Nasru & Ors.
FIR No. 423/2018
PS : Dwarka North
U/s : 307/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-010697-2019-

10.01.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Proceedings against accused Nasruddin @ Nasru
has already been abated vide order dated
10.02.2022.
All remaining accused persons are present on bail.
Shri Vijay Dalal, counsel for all the accused persons.
IO in person.

Supplementary charge-sheet has been annexed.

Copy has been already supplied to all accused persons.

Arguments heard.

Re-list the matter for clarifications, if any/orders on
on **07.02.2024**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
10.01.2024