

15 SC 692/2019
STATE Vs. NASRUDDIN @NASRU AND ORS
FIR No.423/2018
PS: (Dwarka North)

02.06.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
All accused persons present on bail with Id. Counsel
Sh. Vijay Dalal.
Sh. L.S. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Accused Balli @ Babu Khan is directed to furnish
fresh surety as his previous surety is stated to have expired.

No PW present.

Let RPWs be summoned for NDOH.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned
to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence
on **28.07.2025**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
02.06.2025