

20 SC 692/2019 STATE Vs. NASRUDDIN @NASRU AND
ORS
423/2018 (Dwarka
North)

28.07.2025

Present: Sh. Anurag, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for
the State.
Both accused persons are absent.
IO SI Banwari Lal is present.
Ms. Ritanshi Rajput, Ld. Counsel for witness Afridi.

Application seeks exemption from personal
appearance filed on behalf of both the accused persons. Same is
heard and allowed for today.

PW Sonu Bharti is absent despite service. Let he be
summoned afresh through SHO concerned for NDOH.

No other PW present.

Put up for RPE on **15.09.2025**.

Let remaining witnesses be summoned through
IO/SHO concerned. IO and MHCM with case property, if any, be
also summoned through SHO concerned.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
28.07.2025