

19.08.2025

Present: Shri Rishabh Jain, proxy counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Rajesh Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
alongwith respondent.

It is seen that till date 20 % amount of compensation has not been deposited by the appellant/accused. Ld. Trial court is directed to proceed with the impugned order on sentence dated 03.10.2024 for execution of the order on sentence against the appellant/accused.

Let the copy of this order be sent to Ld. Trial Court for necessary information and compliance and also give dasti as prayed for.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant/accused seeks adjournment for arguments on appeal. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant/accused for arguments in the present matter.

Re-list the matter for arguments on **23.09.2025**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/19.08.2025