

15

SC 692/2019

STATE Vs. NASRUDDIN @NASRU AND ORS

FIR NO. 423/2018

PS (Dwarka North)

15.09.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for the State.

Proceedings against accused Nasuruddin abated.

Accused Balli and Badshah are absent.

PW Afridi is present. He is discharged unexamined.

PW Sonu Bharti not present despite service. Issue BWs in sum of Rs. 10,000/- against PW Sonu Bharti through IO concerned returnable for NDOH.

Issue NBWs against accused Balli and Badshah along with notice to their sureties to be executed through IO/SHO concerned, returnable for NDOH.

Summons send to Dr. Mohankant Thakur is currently working in Jharkhand and has expressed his inability.

In view of the same, let notice be issued to Medical Superintendent of concerned Hospital to appoint doctors who is acquainted with the handwriting and signatures of Dr. Mohan Kant Thakur for next date of hearing. Copy of this order be sent alongwith notice.

Be put up for further proceedings on **24.11.2025**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
15.09.2025