

14 SC No. 692-2019
State Vs. Nasruddin @ Nasru & Ors.
FIR No. 423/2018
PS : Dwarka North
U/s : 307/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-010697-2019

24.11.2025

Present: Shri V. S. Kharb, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
*Proceedings against accused Nasruddin @ Nasru
has already been abated vide order dated
10.02.2022.*
All remaining four accused are present on bail.
Shri Gaurav Raghav, counsel for all the accused
persons.

Summons sent to surety Kalu Khan of accused
Badshah has been received back with report that he has expired.

Counsel for the accused Badshah submits that he has
furnished the fresh surety bond.

No PW is present.

Let PWs be summoned through IO concerned for
next date of hearing. Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M)
concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of
hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution
evidence on 15.01.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/24.11.2025