

SC No.692/2019  
FIR No.423/2018  
State Vs.Nasirudeen  
PS :Dwarka North

15.01.2026

**Present:** Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.  
Proceedings against the accused Nasirudeen already stands abated.  
All accused persons are present on bail.  
Sh. Vijay Dalal, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.  
IO SI Banwari Lal in person.

No PW is present.

Witnesses mentioned at Sl. No.2, 3 and 4 are absent despite service. Let they be summoned afresh through SHO/DCP concerned for the NDOH.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution evidence on 28.02.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)  
ASJ-05/South-West District,  
Dwarka/ Delhi/15.01.2026