

SC No. 692-2019
State Vs. Nasruddin @ Nasru & Ors.
FIR No. 423/2018
PS : Dwarka North
U/s : 307/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-010697-2019

21.04.2026

Present: Sh Chanderjeet Singh Yadav, Ld Sub. Addl. PP for State
Proceedings against accused Nasruddin @ Nasru has already been abated vide order dated 10.02.2022.
All remaining four accused Balli @ Babu Khan, Badshah, Irshad @ Jillo and Ishub are present on bail.
Shri Rohit Ahlawat and Ms Nidhi Jain, Ld. Proxy counsels for all the accused persons
IO SI Banwari Lal is absent.

NBW issued against PW Kundan through DCP concerned received back unexecuted. I am not satisfied with the report.

Issue NBWs against PW Kundan along with notice to his surety to be executed through IO and DCP concerned, returnable for NDOH.

List the matter for further proceeding on 16.05.2026.

Notice be issued to IO and MHCM to appear in person and to produce the case property on NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/21.04.2026