

05.05.2026

Present: None for the appellant, since morning, despite calls.
Shri Rajesh Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
alongwith respondent

Matter is listed for remaining payment by the
accused/ appellant.

However, today none has appeared on behalf of the
accused / applicant.

From the conduct of the appellant/ accused, it is
amply clear that he is not interested in making the payment. As
such, the present appeal is being proceeded further on merits.

**List the matter for arguments on the present appeal
on 19.05.2026.**

Ahlmad is also directed to file a report as to the
deposition of 20% of the compensation amount by the appellant/
accused in terms of the order dated 28.10.2024.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/05.05.2026